

C.A.No. 4309-4310 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4309-4310/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. SOMAIYA ORGANICS (I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THERMAX PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Naresh Sahi Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Vani Singh, adv.

Mr. Amit K. Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.N. Haskar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sudheender, Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for adjournment is opposed by the respondents, present on caveat.
List on Monday, the 1st September, 2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master