

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4309-4310 OF 2003

M/S. SOMAIYA ORGANICS (I) LTD.

... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

THERMAX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

...J.

.....

(ASHOK BHAN)

...J.

.....

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

New Delhi,

February 20, 2006.

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

M/S. SOMAIYA ORGANICS (I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THERMAX PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,Raising additional grounds)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.R. Reddi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Rao Bishwash, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Haskar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Sudheendher, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

INGH)

(P.D. BALODI)

(KANWAL S

aster

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court M

[signed order is placed on the file]